

Improving safety along Mt Ridley Road in Mickleham

Hume City Council is one of Australia's fastest-growing and culturally diverse communities and is home to almost 260,000 residents. By 2041, it is forecast that approximately 389,000 people will call Hume home.

Council is responsible for the management of almost 1,357 kilometres of local roads within Hume. We work continually with the community and the Victorian Government to help improve the safety of all road users.

At times, we also supervise works being conducted by private developers, as the roads and drainage infrastructure that they build eventually become Council assets upon completion.

What we're doing

As a result of subdivision works that are being carried out by private developers in Mickleham, sections of Mt Ridley Road and Mickleham Road have been upgraded and a new road network around the school was planned. As part of regulatory conditions set by Council and State Government bodies, developers will be undertaking further works in July to improve road safety.

From Saturday 29 June until Sunday 14 July, private developers will be undertaking works to install a median strip and build a traffic island along Mt Ridley Road in Mickleham.

What you can expect

These works have been scheduled during the off-peak school holiday period, when traffic volumes are lower. While construction is underway, there'll be changed traffic conditions including reduced speed limits, lane closures and temporary barriers, traffic lights and temporary line marking on Mt Ridley Road while these works take place.

Changes to the way you travel

As part of this new road design, how you access Mt Ridley Road and Lagoon Avenue will change once the works are complete. From Monday 15 July, the below traffic arrangements will permanently be in place.





Lagoon Avenue and Mt Ridley Road Intersection

- Traffic travelling westbound on Mt Ridley Rd will enter via left turn coming from Craigieburn.
- Traffic travelling east bound on Mt Ridley Road from Mickleham Rd will need to proceed past Lagoon Avenue and do a U-turn at the Brossard Road traffic lights and come back to turn left into Lagoon Avenue.
- Traffic travelling northbound on Lagoon Avenue will only be able to left turn out into Mt Ridley Road.

New proposed traffic arrangement:



Dryland Boulevard and Mickleham Road Intersection

- Traffic travelling northbound on Mickleham Road will be able to turn right into Dryland Boulevard.
- Traffic travelling southbound on Mickleham Road will be able to turn left into Dryland Boulevard.
- Traffic travelling westbound on Dryland Boulevard will only be able to turn left into Mickleham Road.

New proposed traffic arrangement:



Important information

Please make sure that all drivers in your household are aware of changes to traffic in your area. Be alert to temporary road signs and traffic management at all times.

Find out more

We appreciate your understanding while we complete these important works. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact **Halley from Hume City Council on 9205 2200**.

You can also find out more by visiting hume.vic.gov.au/roads

			_ '	•		
	η				7	
м		G	_			\sim

Multilingual telephone information service

Enquiries 9205 2200

للمعلومات باللغة العربية عِدِكُنَهُمَّ حَكِثَنَا لِمُفَثِنَا Za informacije na bosanskom Za informacije na hrvatskom

Гια πληροφορίες στα **ελληνικά**Per avere informazioni in **italiano**За информације на **српском**Para información en **español**

Türkçe bilgi için9679 9822Muốn biết thông tin tiếng Việt9679 9823For other languages...9679 9824



Scan the QR code to ask us a question or call Halley from Hume City Council on 9205 2200.



